

Present: J.Chandra
Additional District Judge, 4th Court,
Purba Bardhaman.I/C

M A C . 116 of 2021

Order No. 08date 05.07.2022

Today is fixed for steps upon OP/owner by the petitioner and exparte against OP/Ins. Co.
Petitioner files hazira.

Steps upon OP/owner not yet filed.

OP/Ins,. Co. files a petition praying for time for filing WS on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Case is already fixed for ex parte against OP/Ins. Co. Hence, the prayer is rejected.
PO is transferred. The court is lying vacant. The case is adjourned today.

Fix 14-09-2022 for steps upon OP/owner by the petitioner and exparte against OP/Ins. Co.

D/C by me,

Additional District Judge, 4th Court
Purba Bardhaman. I/C

Additional District Judge, 4th Court
Purba Bardhaman.I/C