

MAC Case No. 116 Of 2021

PRESENT : Sri S.N .Azad.Ld.MACT Judge,4th Court-in-ch.Purba Bardhaman.

Order No08 dt: 14-09-22

Today is fixed for steps upon O.P./Owner by the petitioner and exparte hearing against O.P. Ins.co.

Petitioner files hazira.

In view of resolution of Bar Accociation dt:14-09-22 no adverse order could be passed.

P.O. is transferred. Hence the case is adjourned today.

To 17-12-22 for exparte hearing against O.P. Ins.co.

D/C by me .

MACTJudge,4th Court-in-ch.
.Purba Bardhaman.

MACT Judge,4th Court-in-ch.
Purba Bardhaman.

.