

Present: Sudeep Banerjee  
Judge, MACT 4<sup>th</sup> Court  
Burdwan.

MACC Case No.116/2021

Order No. 14 dated 18.04.2024

Record is put up before me today on 18.04.2024 as 17.04.2024 has been declared holiday by the Hon'ble Court vide No. 70 G.S. dated 15.04.2024 on the occasion of the **'Ram Navami'**.

Hence, the case be fixed for steps by the petitioner upon the OP-owner.

Fix 15.07.2024 for steps by the petitioner upon the OP-owner

D/C by me,

Sd/-  
Judge MACT 4<sup>th</sup> Court  
Burdwan.

Sd/-  
Judge MACT 4<sup>th</sup> Court  
Burdwan.