

MAC Case No. 116/2021

Present:Sri Bibhas Chatterjee

Ld. Judge , MACT 1 st Court, Bardhaman in charge of Ld. Judge , MACT 4 th Court,
Bardhaman

Order No. 20 dt: 27.10.2025

Today is fixed for fresh steps upon the O.P/Owner by the petitioner.

Petitioner file hazira.

O.P/Owner is appear by filing vakalatnama.

OP/Ins. Co takes no steps.

Pursuant to the resolution dated 27.10.2025 passed by the Local Bar Association, Burdwan ,
“Not to pass any adverse order” due to **“Chot puja”**.

Regular P.O. is on transferred.

Hence, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 17.01.2026 for WS by the O.P/Owner

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Judge, MACT 4th Court,
Burdwan

Sd/-

Judge, MACT, 4th Court
Burdwan